
MITSUBISHI 
=:III•m ~ ~ ::J86.i.t.J ~ D ~, 

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model LY2-331 0 

CONTENTS Page 

~~;...mms&::~-~tlfi&~ MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system ••· ·· ···•· ·· •·· ••·••·•··•·• 1 

[A) * f$ flO 1l Arm bed & It's accessories · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · • • · · ·· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·.......... ..... 2 

~ a • m ( 1 > Sewing mechanism (I) ..................................................................... 4 

IQ) flflll( 11 )act U:"'F~ •J Gtfl Sewing mechanism ( II ) & Feed rock lower shaft mechanism ...... · .. · .. · .... · 6 

IQ) ~ •J It i1i • •• Stitch length mechanism · ...... · · · .. · · .. · .. · .... · .. · .... · .... • · · .... · · · .. · · · ...... · · · .... · 8 

~ J: fm * 3lt ~ •J •• Upper feed rock shaft mechanism · .. · .......... · ................... · .................. · 1 0 

(E) J: fm J: "'F ~ •J • • Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism ............. · ................... · ........ ·.. 12 

~ iiP x • • Presser foot mechanism .. · .. · .. · ........ · · .. · .. • ............ · ...... • .. · .. · ........ · .... • · 14 

IBl * ijJ t) • • Knife actuating mechanism ...... · ...................... · .......... · ...... · .............. · 16 

QJ ~ ";7-J<-·~ '7fltJI Touch back mechanism & Deterctor mechanism ................................... • 18 

actU:~I:I:IBWtfl 

00 ~ ~ • • Oil lubrication mechanism .. · .... · .... · .... · .. · .. · ............ · .. · .......... · .. · .. · ........ • 20 

ID 'M" • &:1 
gg Accessories .. · .. · .. · · · · ............ · .... · .......... • ...... · .. • .... · · .. • ........ · .. · .... · · .... · • 22 

lMJ ~ ~I Index ............................................................................................. 24 

P-204A 199706 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ://Jf.l$&i.:J-I''O)~-~~ 
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system 

5±: ~t~H:l;t~Jl:*(A,B;··X,Y,Z)1l.A.Qo 
Remarks: Alphabet(A,B, .. ·X,Y,Z)should be taken at 

~mark. 

( 
-t;:~ ) 

Standard parts 

( -. ~ ) 
Standard parts 

- ~ ~/$~ 
Sewing machine parts 

-~JIJ 
Sewing machine model 

~ 
M * UU 

I Description 

l l 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

~~ 
Model No. (1) Specification (2) 

:~tifl,J\•ftBcra 

~~:,;sera 
Common parts 

Sewing machine parts 

~ F 

DB, LS2~'1j 
DB, LS2-Series 

I ~Li~~:o I 

I 
L 

I 

~:s 
Description 

l 

(9) 

T 

( 
;lt]llj\·-~ ) 

Common parts ~ 01 ~!!~~ II ~!Lt! ~-----"'-----' 
Inner diameter ¢'4 Serial No. 

;t: -•·fM:?I.''t'CT.>.flaH~:s,:, -tCT.>8BcratlB-tm:u ~ nt.:.flam:s t~ ~,*'to ttt? -r:mwu::§!Qfl 
'€ili, lltiCT.>atlltJ"ftbti.Q t.:tn, ~tJJCT.>UJU~CT.>Ila~{J!JJ.I ~ t1. 't'I.'Qfl'€itlilb •J *'to 
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts 
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development, 
improvement after. 

,.....----- 1 t- ·~ 1J ~ o ~ ~i!J.£6 (: lA 1, 't' Information on use of the parts catalog 

• M.EftftS~~;tJl:CT.>I!Ili, tlBcra::J- t:''r ~;!Jl:l'~ '-'o * t.:, ;:CT.>Jt-·~1' ·:~ ?CT.>!fJ!ti~t~ft~f:J (JUI£~1'. f§IJ 
~ (!, P-204A 199706) .:e 7 Jl-.fltlit:li~ t , '€i bit 't ~ll*llJHt tl.ll ~"' ~ 1' o 

• -llBCT.>8B~(:?I.'T, &ACT.>t.:tn-Ji!i~ t,(:~JH:~ 9fA'€iff'ilb •J t'tCT.>~~7~1'~ '-'o 
• ;:C1)Jt-·~1J ~ O~li1997~ 6 f:JCT.>7- ~(: t, t -jl.''t'f\:1!~ tl.t.: t,CT.>~'t o 
• :i~::J- t:'tiJfJf, -t~?'t'l.'9$cft.li, ••l.'f.:l,*-t!"A,o t.:t.:l,f.ll::J- t:'ff'lati~:h."ti.'Qt,CT)l;t, ascrat 

t,TMaal.'f.: t,*9CT.>~, M::J- t:'1'~5±Jl:"'"F~I.'o 
• 1!.E6111kfiCT.>~It!¥M'€i-tt3t!¥li, ;:CT.>.:e7JI-ti-I}CT.>-tt1'1lfitti~t t,~ t, 't'l.' *'to 
• rA1, $1t-·~ 1' ·:~ ?CT.>&ai!J*.I3l:a~t-t~ CT.>fil\tJi'~ •1 * t,t.: €1, a~ €1-ttlJHttt.'!*"'-r't o 

• When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and 
issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-204A 199706 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and the machine 
model number. 

• Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice. 
• This parts catalog is based the data as of June 1997. 
• Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, piasa specify the 

assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part. 
• Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model 

number. 
• Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



181 *i*fi~M 
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

39~/ 
37 38 

36~ 

~32(14) 
I ~35 
){ 

34 I~ rs 31 

L33 

8 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



........ 

A *1**1#4 
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. it£ ~6A:J- t-: 
No. Mod Parts. No. 

AOl MG33A0873 
A02 M91109004 
A03 M91305080 
A04 M91108001 
A05 MF36A1180 
A06 M91116002 
A07 M91106004 
A08 MF03A0584 
A09 M91101046 
AlO MF36A0245 
All MF10A1555 
A12 MF90A0553 
A13 MFOOA0181 
A14 M90909003 
A15 MG43A0181 
A16 M91508001 
A17 M91107002 
A18 MG30A0601 
A19 MQ50A0181 
A20 MF10A0709 
A21 MF02A0187 
A22 M90204060 
A23 MF02A0553 
A24 MF10A0555 
A25 MM11A0556 
A26 MG52A0245 
A27 MT60A0802 
A28 M91605045 
A29 M90901002 
A30 M90625053 
A31 MG33A0426 
A32 MG43A1181 
A33 M90604002 
A34 MF10A0471 
A35 
A36 MF26B0101 
A37 M91102011 
A38 M91182080 
A39 M91106003 
A40 MG33A0830 
A901 MFOOE0550 
A902 MG34E0210 
A903 MF10E0470 

Description 
~mft 

Amt.Reg. 
~ .... 
al 

l;f\'"9/\"~· · · · • • · • · • • · • · · Oil shield plate···························· 1 
if'"h"*'Yf7.7v-f*51'" · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug 13· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~;£*51·· ............ · .. · Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5· ................ · .. · 1 
-{ ~ 7/t-f .. · .. · ...... · .. · Thread guide (arm top) .. · .. · .... · ........ · .. 1 
l:7*51" ...... · .......... Screw 11/64(40)x8 ............ · ...... · · · .... · 1 
J·;v-{*51 ..... · .. · ...... Screw 11/64(40)x8 .... · .......... · ...... ·.... 1 
7-)t:·~h/\·- .......... · .. Thread take-up cover .......... · ........ ·.... 1 
'v~t,~················ Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)········· 1 
I~~-{1\"*· · · • · · · · · · · · · · · Pre-tension spring·························· 1 
739W"; .............. · Tension discs for pre-tension .............. · 2 
73951ili.9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pre-tension stud···························· 1 
-{~7/t-f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread guide································ 1 
vJl.l:7*51. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64(40)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
-{ ~7/ti· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread guide································ 1 
~;£*51• .. · ........ · .. · .. Set screw 15/64(28)x6 .. · ........ · ........ ·.. 1 
l:7*51" .. · ...... · .... · .. Screw 11/64(40)x5.5 .. · .. · .. · .... · ...... ·.... 2 
~~'Y~1~· · .. · .......... · Cloth guide plate· ............ · ............ · 1 
-f~7/t1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread guide································ 1 
7.,511················· Thread tension regulator bushing············ 1 
1H~/\"* ............ · .. Thread take-up spring .......... · .. · ........ · 1 
t: • ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension re 1 easing pin~ 2x28. 4 · · · · · · · · 1 
73951;1;"9 .... · .. · ...... · Thread tension stud· .... · .. · ........ · .... ·.. 1 
739W"; ........ · ...... Thread tension discs· .. · ........ · ........ ·.. 2 
739~·;~I············ Thread tension releasing discs·············· 1 
I~~{/\·* .. · ........ · .. · Thread tension spring .. · .. · ...... ·.......... 1 
viJ~~·; .. · ...... · .. · .. · Thumb nut revolution stopper ........ · .. ·.... 1 
'Yv~t'Y~ ............ · .. · Thumb nut 1/4(40) .. · .......... · ........ ·.... 1 
l:7*51. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64(40)x4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1\"*iJ·h·*· .. · .... · .... · Spring washer for leg 6· .............. ·.... 1 
iJiJI · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · leg· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1~7/ti· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································ 1 
l:7*51. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32(56)x2.2· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
-{~/\·* .... · .. · ...... · .. Spring for slide plate .... · .. · .......... · .. · 1 
~J\·~1~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Slide plate · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
/W1 ~ · · • · • · • · · · • · · · · · · · Needle p 1 ate ( 82 . 6) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ~ · · 1 
vJt.i/7*51" .............. ·Screw 11/64(40)x8.5 .... · .. · ................ · 2 
t~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber p 1 ug ~ 11 . 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
vJI,l:7*51 ............. · .. Screw 11/64(40)x20 .......... · .. ·............ 3 
;£~1~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Face plate·································· 1 
1~739t,=\"-9~~;: .......... Pre-tension assy ........... · ........ · .... ·.. 1 
739t'f9~~7············ Thread tension regulator complete··········· 1 
~J\-~1~9~~7· · · · · · · · · · · · Slide plate complete························ 1 

3 LY2-3310 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[6] Mfi~M ( I ) 
SEWING MECHANISM ( I ) 

50----a 

51 g 

53--

80 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BtiWUC(I) 
SEWING MECHANISM ( I ) 

Fig. Sf!! ft~~ :J - I' 
No. Mod Parts.No. 81J ~ ~ Description 

~miX 
Amt.Reg. 

t-..-
a:l 

B50 MF60A0742 79···················· Cap for needle bar bushing(upper)··········· 1 
B51 MF10A2740 711~·················· Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)·········· 1 
B52 MF60A0663 1W;Ji.'.)Jf9,'.)I· · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar bushing( upper)··················· 1 
B53 MG50A0660 IW;Ji·'.) .. · .. · • · .. · • · · • · · Needle bar·· .. ····· ...... ·· .. · .. ·· ...... ··.. 1 
B54 MF20A0664 fl9;Ji.'.)JL9,~9············ Needle bar bushing(under)··················· 1 
B55 MG42A0181 ~~1/t~················ Tread guide for needle bar·················· 1 
B56 M90815002 1:5*~· ........ · · · .... · · Screw 1/8(44)x4.5 .... · · · .. · · · .. · · · .... · .... · 1 
B57 MG37A0128 ~~)IW DPX17-22· .. · · · · · Needle DPX17#22 .... · · ...... · .............. · · 1 
B58 M91513001 ~)f*:,· · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · Set screw 15/64(28)x10 .. · ...... · .. · · .. · .... · 4 
B59 M91106004 r?Y~*V · · · · · · · .. · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)x8 .................. · · ·...... 2 
B60 MF30A0325 'JJ~Jy • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • · • • Square b 1 ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
B61 MG44E0662 1\~~h • ~ ~ • ?~97.. .. .. .. .. Needle bar connecting link guide assy ... · · · · 1 
B62 M91606001 ~Jf*~· .. · · · ...... · .... · Set screw 1/4(40)x6 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · · · · 3 
B63 MF60A1383 ?7)??~97· · · · .. · .. · · · · · Crank assy. · · · · · · .. · · · ............ · · · · · · · · · · 1 
B64 M91802006 t7*5t·;Ji·m .. · .. · .. · .. · Screw 9/32(28)x14 .. · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · .... · .... · 1 
B66 MF60A0232 '.)95f.?JL9,t9·~~~97······ Bushing for arm shaft(left)················· 1 
B67 MV88A07 40 7IJI, ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
B68 MG50A0740 7IJl,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
B69 MF80A0352 1J7-?~97··············· Collar for arm shaft assy.·················· 1 
B70 M91602001 ~)f*:,· · ...... · · · · · · · .. · Set screw 1/4(40)x4 .. · ........ · · ........ · ·.. 2 
B71 MG33A0230 '.)951·9 .. · .. · .......... ·Arm shaft· .. · ...... ···· ............ ··· .... ·· 1 
B72 M90320065 cn·9~Jf951.?3'.) 20······· C-type stop ling 20························· 1 
B73 MG33A0384 !l)t~1J)· · · .... · ...... · · Crank rod assy ... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 1 
B74 MF30E0280 ~~)~)?~97············ Upper feed lifting cam······················ 1 
B75 M91506001 ~)f*:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. Set screw 15/64(28)x7 .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · 2 
B76 MG34A0325 1J?JY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square b 1 ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
B77 MF60A1740 7IJ~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
B78 MF60A0700 i!)tJ~?I\·* .. · .. · · · · · · · .. Spring for feed cam······ .. ······· .. ······.. 1 
B79 MF60A2740 7U~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
B80 MG33A0233 '.)95f.?JL9,~f·?~97······· Bushing for arm shaft(right)················ 1 
B81 M91610001 ~)f*:,· .. · .... · · · · · .. · · · Set screw 1/4(40)x7 .... · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. ·.. 8 
B82 MF40A0331 '.)9V ?1JiJI\?. Jl,y .. • .. • • • • • Beve 1 gear for arm shaft· · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 1 
B83 MF40A0333 9751.?1JiJJ\?•p,y'.)I .. · .. · .. Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)· ...... · 1 
B84 MQ70A0521 97~·?JL9i?~97·········· Vertical shaft bushing assy.················ 1 
B85 MQ50A0148 tt· · · .. · ........ · .. · · · Oil wick············· .. · .. ··· .. · .. · .. ···· .. · 2 
B86 MF60A0740 7I~~· · · · · · .... · · · .. · · · Felt .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .......... · · .. · · · · · · · · · 2 
B87 MG50A0520 97~·9 ............ · · · · · Vertical shaft········ .. ········· .. ········· 1 
B89 MF67B0522 975t.?JL9i~~97·········· Vertical shaft bushing assy.················ 1 
B90 MF10A0332 97V?hiJI\?. ""~9 .. · · · · · · Bevel gear for vertical shaft( lower) .. ······ 1 
B91 MF40A0332 5t951.?1JiJI\?.&Y·········· Bevel gear for hook shaft··················· 1 
B904 MG40E0580 7)t•:,n~??~97·········· Thread take-up lever assy.·················· 1 
B905 MF01E0331 1JiJJ\?•Jt,y?~97 .. · · .... · .. Bevel gear for arm shaft .. ············...... 1 
B906 MF01E0332 1JiJI\?.I'IY?:.97 .. · · .. · · · · · Bevel gear for arm shaft .. ·· .. ····· .. ······· 1 
B907 MG33E0760 ~:,:/:,~:,~~97············ Upper feed lifting cam······················ 1 

5 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~-~- (II) s J: tfT~ tJ ~~~-
SEWING MECHANISM (II) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

104 

103 

~105 
~106 

107 

' 121 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

C tltiM ( II ) ciS ct l1""F ~ ~ tiM 
SEWING MECHANISM (II) &FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ an~:::1- ~-= M!Jf.IIX 
No. Mod 

ClOD 
C101 
C102 
C103 
C104 
C105 
C106 
C107 
C108 
C109 
C110 
C111 
C112 
C113 
C114 
C115 
C116 
C117 
C118 
C119 
C120 
C121 
C122 
C123 
C124 
C125 
C126 
C127 
C128 
C129 
C130 
C132 
C133 
C134 
C135 
C136 
C137 
C138 
C139 
C140 
C908 

Parts.No. ffll ~ ~ Description Amt.Reg. 
~ ..... 
CQ 

MG30A0278 A1~1~?~?7.t9-~?~97···· Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.············ 1 
M91203002 t5*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16(28)x15 ................ ·.......... 2 
M91106004 7•5"1*~· .... · ........ · Screw 11/64{40)x8 ............ ·.............. 2 
MG33A0283 ~?~9-1tfi~·?·········· Feed bar holder stud························ 1 
M70535065 En·9~~'J 5 ............ · E-type stop ring 5.......................... 1 
M90806002 t5*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw1/8(44)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
MF10A0104 ~?~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed dog···································· 1 
MG33A0281 ~?~9·1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
MG33A0285 ~?~~-?~91············· Feed rock shaft bushing····················· 4 
MG33A0284 ~?~~·? ................ Feed rock shaft ............................ · 1 
M90904060 t•)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin········································· 3 
M91603003 "Y~t5*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/4(24)x16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
MG3080306 ~?~?~·??7·?~97········ Feed lifting & rock shaft crank assy.······· 1 
M91516002 t5*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64{28)x8.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
M91602001 ~~*~· ................ · Set screw 1/4{40)x4 ...................... ·.. 4 
MF80A0352 h5-?~97··············· Collar for arm shaft assy.·················· 2 
M91513001 ~~*~· · .......... · .... · Set screw 15/64{28)x10 .. · .......... ·........ 2 
M91502050 frJ(.t-· ...... · ...... · .. Washer ¢20.5 ...................... · .... · .. · 2 
M90315065 cn·9~;'J ~-?3? 15······ C-type stop ling 15························· 2 
MF60A0740 JU~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
MG3780452 ~9~·?;91~t·?~97······· Rotating hook shaft bushing{right)assy.····· 1 
M91110001 ~~*~· ...... · .......... Set screw 11/64{40)x8. 5 ................ ·.... 1 
MF30A0352 1J5-?~97 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust co 11 ar · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M91503001 ~~*~· ...... · .......... Set screw 15/64{28)x4.5 .... · .. · .... · .. · ·.... 2 
MG52A0450 ~9~·?· .... · · · · · .. · .. · · Rotating hook shaft ...... · ...... · .. ·........ 1 
MFOOA0453 ~9~·?;91th············ lower shaft bushing{middle)················· 1 
MFOOA0350 1~~hA?~97············ Thread trimmer cam assy.···················· 1 
M91602020 D~h?7t~t~;*~·········· Soket set screw 1/4{40)x10·················· 2 
MG50A0451 ~9~·?;9~t9·~?~97······ Rotating hook shaft bushing{left)··········· 1 
MG30A0700 '~ytl\·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring······································ 1 
M90801006 1::5*~·ifi·m .... ~ .... · .. Screw M3x0.35x9.5 .............. ·............ 1 
MG4480120 hv?~97 KHS20-RMP······ Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP············ 1 
MF20A0229 ?f'h·v~·; .............. Rotating hook positioner···················· 1 
M91118002 1::5*:,· ................ · Screw 11/64{40)x10 .......... · .. ·............ 1 
MF2580123 ;fi·t·)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bobbin······································ 1 
MF70E0276 ~-3?~·~?~?7.t9·~?~97·· Feed lifting rock shaft crank{left)assy.···· 1 
M91112002 1::5*~· ............. · ... Screw 11/64{40)x12... .... .. ........... .... .. 1 
MG33A1284 ~?~~·? .. · · .... · .. · .... Feed lifting rock shaft· .............. · .. ·.. 1 
M91204003 'YJI,I::5*:,· .............. · Screw 3/16{28)x12 ........................ ·.. 2 
MF70A0277 ~·3?~·~?~?7·~t·?~97··· Feed lifting rock shaft crank{right)assy.··· 1 
MG44E0125 ;fi·t·)~-A .............. Bobbin case cornplate........................ 1 

7 LY2-3310 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q] ~ ~) ~llfltJJ 
STITCH LENGTH M ECHANISM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D ~ ~teJi15tltfe 
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! g~~:J- J-: 

No. Mod Parts.No. g~ ~ ~ Description 
~mft 

Amt.Reg. 
1-._ 
a) 

0150 MF65B0744 79Y9D~~··············· Feed forked connecting rod·················· 1 
0151 M90720063 9·)~f:,·~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set pin····································· 1 
0152 MG33A0761 1\nr/~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Eccentric pin······························· 1 
0153 MG33A091 0 •J)~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0154 M91516002 t7*:,- ................ ·Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 .. .. .. .. .. .... .. ...... .. 3 
0155 MG33A0530 9.),,f:,·~ .... · .... · .... Set pin ........ · .. · ........ · ........ · .. ·.... 1 
0156 MFOOA1910 9)~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link································~······· 1 
0157 M10534065 Eh·9~~'J 4· .. · .... · .... E-type stop ring 4 .. · ................ · .. · .. · 1 
0158 M90534060 t•) ...... · ........ · .. ·Pin ¢5.5 ................ ·.................. 1 
0159 M91502002 t7*:,- ................. Set screw 15/64(28)x12 ..................... · 1 
0160 MG34A0291 ~~9f3?i!',hA· .... · .. · .. · Feed regulator .... · .............. ·.......... 1 
0161 MF40A2708 h'Jh·* .. · .... · ...... · .. Spring holder ...................... ·........ 1 
0162 M91110002 t7*:,- ....... · ......... Screw 11/64(40)x8 .... ·.... .... ........ .... .. 2 
0163 MG50A0572 '!l~~fl\.*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring······································ 1 
0164 MN15A0708 h'Jh.*· .. · · · · · .... · · .. · Spring holder ................ · ........ · .. ·.. 1 
0165 M91106004 7·7~1*:,· · ............ · Screw 11/64(40)x8 .... · .. · .. · .......... · .... · 2 
0166 MG34A0708 J\.*h719 ............ · .. Spring holder .... · ...... · .. ·................ 1 
0167 MF10A0572 '!l~~fl\.*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring······································ 1 
0168 M91501007 ~~t7*:,·*·~·········· Screw 15/64(28)x14.5························ 1 
0169 MF60A0634 ~1~h1.)?7············~ Stitch length regulator····················· 1 
0170 MG34A0530 9.)'!/f:,·~ .... · .. · ...... Set pin .......... · .......... · ........ ·...... 1 
0171 MF60A0633 ~1~h'J·):,·~············ Reverse stitch lever shaft·················· 1 
0172 M95003053 1\ .. *iJ·h·* .. · .. · ........ Spring washer ...... · ...... · .... ·· ...... ·.... 1 
0173 MF30A0632 ~1~h'J.)(,J\·- .......... · Reverse swing lever ................ · .. · .... · 1 
0174 M91515002 t7*:,· · .......... · .... · Screw 15/64(28)x10 .. · ........ · .. · .. ·........ 2 
0175 M91207003 ~P,t7*:,· ...... · .. · .. · .. Screw 3/16(28)x6.5 ................ · ........ · 1 
0176 MF05A0572 '!JJl.~l\·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring······································ 1 
0177 MFOOA0852 t•) ...... · ............ Stopper pin ................................ · 1 
0178 M91000085 09)~· 1AP10A .... · D-ring ¢ 10 1AP10A .......... · .... · ........ · 1 
0179 MF85A0640 ~~9f3?i!'!l*:,· ........... Stitch length regulator screw··············· 1 
0180 MF02A0245 J:)~{l\'"* .. · ...... · .... · Coil spring ...................... ·.......... 1 
0181 MF06A0950 (,J\·- .......... · ...... · Releasing lever ........ ·· .................. · 1 
0182 MF06A0417 J.A'J" ............ · .. · Rubber ring .. · ...... · ...... · .. · ............ · 1 
0183 MF06A0631 9·11Jl.················· Dial for stitch length regulator············ 1 
0184 MG75A0841 ~t919················· Stitch length indicating plate·············· 1 
0185 MFOOA0257 ~zh·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing····································· 1 
0187 M71216002 t7*:,· ................ · Screw 3/16(28)x18 .......... ·................ 1 
0909 MG34E0640 ~~9f3?i!~*:,·~~97······· Screw bar assy.····························· 1 

9 LY2-3310 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IE] J:. ftB71< ~ll• J tltM 
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

c.-f- 1so 1 
I [910] 204 I 

L_~ 

207 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E J:mbj(.IJr~ ~ •• 
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. J't)! ff!J8l! :J - t-: fii!J=Hft 
No. Mod Parts.No. au 8l! ~ Description Amt.Reg . .... 

E190 
E191 
E192 
E193 
E194 
E195 
E196 
E197 
E198 
E199 
E200 
E201 
E202 
E203 
E204 
E205 
E206 
E207 
E208 
E209 
E210 
E211 
E212 
E213 
E214 
E910 

...... 
a:l 

M90401061 7-/\•t•::,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Taper pin··································· 1 
MV88A0740 7U~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
M91620045 t'!l~· .... · .......... · .. Nut 1/4(40) ........ · .......... · ............ · 1 
MG33A0602 ~~'!l~n· *· .... · ...... · · · Feed arm· .... · .. · .. · · · · · · · ...... · .... · .. · · · · 1 
M90304053 /\•*iJ·n·* 3.5 .... · .. · .. Spring washer 3.5 ...... · .... · .............. · 2 
M90910003 "Y~l:7*51 ....... · .... · .. · Screw 9/64(40)x7 ............ · ...... · .... · .. · 2 
M91615015 l:7*51·~·::,'!1t············ Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12····················· 1 
MG33A1956 ~>t'!lh::_, ................ Walking foot connecting link················ 1 
M91683015 l:7*51·~·::,'!1t· · · · · · · · • · · · Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
MG30A0530 ~·::,'!lt51·~· .. · .. · .. · .... Hinged pin· .... · .. · .. · ...... · .. · .. · ...... ·.. 1 
M91506001 ~,t*51• .. · .............. Set screw 15/64(28)x7 .... · .. · .. ·............ 1 
MG33A0950 ~::,»::,~/\·-··············Feed connecting lever······················· 1 
M90601050 ~n·tirh·* 5 .......... · Washer 5 .......................... · ........ · 1 
M91604045 t'!l~ .................. · Nut 1/4(24) ............ · ............ · ...... · 1 
MG3080464 51·3~7·~~~~~7·t.~·~····· Feed griving rock shaft crank(left)········· 1 
M91108001 ~"*~· .......... · ...... Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 .... · · ............ ·.. 2 
MG50A1740 7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 2 
MG33A1285 ~~~~-~"~'·············Feed driving shaft bushing·················· 2 
MG30E0410 JO~I~-~~~97·········· Feed connecting slick block complete········ 1 
MG3080467 51·3~7·~~~~v~ .......... Feed driving shaft (upper) .. · .. · .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· 1 
M91603003 "Yil:7*~· .. · ........ · .. · Screw 1/4(24)x16 ................ · .......... · 1 
MG30E0465 ~·3~7·~~~~~7-~f·~~97·· Feed driving rock shaft crank {right)assy... 1 
MG3080954 ~>t'!lh::_, ................ Feed driving connecting link················ 1 
M91803015 l:7*51·~·::,'!1t············ Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1·················· 1 
M91802045 t'!l~ ........ · .. · ...... · Nut 9/32(28) .. · ...... · ...... · .. · .... · ...... · 1 
MG30E0467 ~·3~7·A~~~~~~~-~~~97·· Feed driving shaft complete················· 1 

11 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E] J:$J:l'll~Jfi~M 
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

·.___.,. 

c-f-~ 
I [911] 221 I 

L_~ 

244 
1--245 

256 

255 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.~ 

·~ 

F J:.atJJ:. r~ ., •• 
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! ftll~ :::J- I'" S!Jf.ll.t 
No. Mod Parts.No. 811 ~ !8 Description Amt.Reg . .... .,.... 

c:c 

F220 MG33A0462 ~·3?J·~·3?~·?7.t9·9···· Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank········· 1 
F221 M90207061 7-1\·t·~ 4X20· · · · · · · · · · · Taper pin 4X20· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F222 MG30A0460 ~·39r~·39~·~·~· · · · · · · · Feed lifting rock shaft····················· 1 
F223 M91108001 ~,t+~· .................. Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 .. ·.................. 2 
F224 MG3JA0833 ~·3?J·~·3?~·,t9,········ Feed lifting rock shaft bushing············· 2 
F225 MG30A0463 ~·3?J·~·3?~·?7.~t·~~97· Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.··· 1 
F226 M91603003 vit;+:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/4(24)X16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F227 M91572045 Ut'H 6XO. 75· ...... · · .. · U-nut 6x0. 75· · · ........ · · ............ · .. · .. · 1 
F228 M90601050 ~h.tif•:h•+ 6· · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F229 M91551015 ~~~u·,~ .......... ~ .... Hinged screw M6X24 .......... · .............. · 1 
F230 MF60A0700 '1!~-l~J\·+ ............ · .. Spring for felt stopper .. ·.................. 1 
F231 MG30B0740 JIJI,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F232 M90325065 C1J·9~,L'J51.~3? 25 ........ C-type stop ring 25 .. · .... · ·................ 1 
F233 MG30A0760 l\n~9~· ................ Feed lifting eccentric ...... · ............ ·.. 1 
F234 M91606001 ~,t+~· ...... · .......... · Set screw 1/4(40)x6 .... · .. · ........ · · ·...... 2 
F235 MG33A0956 ~~i!'':h~ .. · ........ · .. · .. Feed connecting crank rod ........ · .... · .... · 1 
F236 M90301064 ;o·9~~·t·~ 3X8 .. · ...... Spring pin 3X8 ................ · .... · .... · .. · 2 
F237 M91106004 J•;v-!+51· · ........ · .... · Screw 11/64(40)X8 ...................... ·.... 4 
F238 MG33A0765 .1\·,~;/~h·-l~············ Bell crank guide bracket···················· 1 
F239 MG10BG411 J[] .......... • • .. • ...... Bell crank guide bracket block.............. 1 
F240 M90507063 iJifz~:~ ................ · Bell crank guide pin ................ · ...... · 1 
F241 M91210002 t;+~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16(28)X10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
F242 M91681015 t;+~·9~~,t············· Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12····················· 1 
F243 MG1080910 ~~'!l:h/ .. · ........ • .... • Feed lifting rock shaft link................ 1 
F244 MG1080763 1\·11~;~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bell crank·································· 1 
F245 M91801035 '!lv~+~·················· Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31··········· 1 
F246 M91802045 t'!l~· .... · · · ........ · .. · Nut 9/32(28) · · · .. · · · .. · .. · .. · ...... · .... · · · · 1 
F247 MG33A0261 ~I73?i!'!19.i············ Presser regulating bracket·················· 1 
F248 MG33A0572 '!livtl\ • + · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F249 MG33A0154 1»1:h·+~~97 ............ Spring guide bar complete .. ·· ........ ·...... 1 
F250 MG33A1361 1\.+:h~:h·+ .............. · Spring holder .. · ...... · .......... ·.......... 1 
F251 M90922002 t;+~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
F252 M93009050 y·:h·+· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································ 2 
F253 M91112002 t;+~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)X12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
F254 MG30A0296 Y~~I1»1·············· Walking foot guide bracket·················· 1 
F255 MG10B0294 Y~~I· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Walking foot································ 1 
F256 MG33A0295 ~~~1WiJz ............ · .. Walking foot guide link .......... ·.......... 1 
F911 MG33E0460 ?7·9~97················ Feed lifting rock shaft complete············ 1 

13 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~~-~-
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

282 283 

----285 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G tfii~#I«C 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~)! rul~::J- j-: 

No. Mod Parts.No. rul ~ ~ Description 
fif!mtx 

Amt.Reg. 
~ --c:c 

G260 M93223035 '~~*~·················Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43······················ 1 
G261 M93202047 ~?~lt,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut········································· 1 
G262 MV01A0259 "'~/\·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar spring·························· 1 
G263 MG1080265 ~~·?9.*············· Presser bar holder·························· 1 
G264 M91506001 ~Jl*V .. · · .... ·· .... ···Set screw 15/64(28)x7· · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .. · · · · 1 
G265 M91109002 t;*~· ...... · · · · .. · · · .. Screw 11/64(40)x7 ................ · · · .... · · · · 1 
G266 MN30A0216 ?'HF17N .... · · · .. ·····Thread guide .... · .. ······ .. · .. · .. ···· ...... · 1 
G267 MF60A0262 ~~·?· · · ........ · · · · · Presser bar ........ ······· .. ············.... 1 
G268 MF10A0267 ~I$-?i9Jl.· · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar busing···· ...... ·· .. ··· .. ·:···.. 1 
G269 MG4180256 ?f~I· · .. · · · · · .. · · · · .. Presser foot (inside)·· .... · .. ······· .. ····· 1 
G269 MG52E0256 ?f~I?~97············· Presser foot (inside)assy.·················· (1) 
G270 M90922002 t;*~· · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · Screw 9/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · .. · 1 
G271 M91110001 ~Jl*~· · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Set screw 11/64(40)x8. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · 1 
G272 MF60A0252 ~x;~· · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot 1 i fter · · · .. · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
G273 M90402064 ~7·~;,?•t•;, 3X18· · · · · · · Spring pin 3x18· · · · · · · · · .. · .'. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
G274 M90704063 9./,~t·;,. · .. · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot lifting pin········ .... ·· .. ···· 1 
G275 M91106004 7·;~~*~· · · · · · · .. · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · 2 
G276 MG30A0154 i/7~1( * · · · · .... · · · · · · · Guide p 1 ate· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · 1 
G277 MG33A0221 ~~lJl.Jl················· Upper thrad releasing cam··················· 1 
G278 M91223015 t;*~· 9.>,*··········· Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2··················· 1 
G279 M90421060 ~~l,;t•;_, .............. Upper thrad releasing pin··················· 1 
G280 M92001016 YJl.t7*~· 9./,*········· Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30···················· 1 
G281 MG51A0725 ttr;~· It/\·-······ .. ···· Lifting lever·········· .. ·············· .... · 1 
G282 M91505016 YJl.t;*~· 9./,*········· Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10··················· 1 
G283 MG33A0571 "*·7·················· Knee lifting rock shaft arm················· 1 
G284 M91251045 t,~. · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · Nut 3/16(32) · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · .... · · · · 1 
G285 MG30B0593 Y?f*·?················ Knee lifter lever connecting rod············ 1 
G286 MG30E1594 tiJ-;~· ltlr -~9?~97 · · · · .. Knee lifter be 11 crank assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
G287 MG33A0729 t*91\.*················ Knee lifter ball crank spring··············· 1 
G288 M91104003 Y~t;*v .. · · .. · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)x12· · · ·· ...... · · · .. · · · .. · · · · · 2 

15 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[8] *~~Jfi~M 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

300 

301~J 
I 

310 

~ 
I 
I 

I 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

H ;fttJJ ~-· KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 
Fig. ~J! aii~::J- f: 
No. Mod Parts.No. all ~ :S Description 

~mtt 
Amt.Reg. 

t-
o; 

H300 MFOOA1391 ?~·')~9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread trimmer driving lever················ 1 
H301 MF06A1361 h1h·.t.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Flexible wire holder························ 1 
H302 M71144015 t;.t-;,·9·~'!1*· · · · · · · · · · · · Stud screw 11/64(40)x5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H303 MF36A0750 7•'!1;,1- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Flexible wire presser······················· 1 
H304 M90802002 t;.t.;,• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8(44)x7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H305 M97082030 ~?;,J.*;,• ............... Stud screw 15/64(28)x7.5.................... 1 
H306 MFOOA1729 l:.t-91\•.t-................ Trirrming lever spring· ...... · ............ ·.. 1 
H307 MFOOA1352 h7- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring SUPPOrt co 11 ar · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H308 M90903002 t;.t.;,• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64(40)x6.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H309 M91118002 t;.t.;,• ................ · Screw 11/64(40)x10· .... · · · · .. · · · · · .. · · .. · .. · 1 
H310 M91502045 t'Y~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 15/64(28)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H311 M94008037 ffi*;,·M4x6· · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M4x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
H312 MFOOA1509 Y~/1~· ~9'!11~9· · · · · · · · · · Solenoid bracket···························· 1 
H313 Y~l~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Solenoid···································· 1 
H314 M90703065 Eh·9~~1J 12 ........ · .. · E-type stop ring 12 ...... · · · .. · · · · · ·........ 1 
H315 MF01A0397 ?'!1;,3~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cushion· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H316 MF06A0397 ?'Y)f3~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cushion····································· 1 
H317 M70516050 iJ·~·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································ 1 
H318 M92074075 t'Y~ M5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H319 M70428060 l:o~. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud··································· 1 
H320 M70534065 a·9~~1J 4 .. · · · · · .. · .. · E-type stop ring 4· .... · ............ · .. · · .. · 2 
H321 M91106004 r;-y~*)f• .... · · .. · .... · Screw 11/64(40)x8 .... · · · · ........ ·.......... 2 
H322 MF06A0780 ;JiJ1,9. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Holder · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H323 M91373045 t'!l~ M5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M5x4T · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H324 MF06A1620 J7~3')1\·~~· SKB-1M .. · .. Band SKB-1M .......... · .... · .... ·............ 1 
H325 M91111004 Jo;-y~*)f• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64{40)X10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
H326 MF01E0746 J~*)friiJ~'\'?~97 ........ Flexible wire assy. · ...... · .. ·.............. 1 
H327 M91109004 iJ.h.*'!1*7°7"Y~.t.)f• · · · · · · · Screw 11/64{40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H328 M94003099 t~D~?9'!17° HP-3N · · · · · · · Cord ho 1 der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H329 M91510002 1:7.t.)f• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64{28)x12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
H330 M91004080 J•AJ.,)fJ. .............. Rubber plug 010 .... · .. · · ........ · .. · .... ·.. 1 
H331 M91110045 t'!l~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 9/64(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H332 M90913001 ~~.t.)f• ................ · Set screw 9/64{40)x8.5 .. · .. · .. · ............ · 1 
H333 MFOOA1603 ~9'!119. ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket for fixed b 1 ade · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H334 MFOOA0180 ~~1~ti · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread finger······························· 1 
H335 M90921002 t;.t.;,• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64{40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H336 MG52A0838 J7~)1.X· • • • • • • • • · · • • • · • · Fixed blade································· 1 
H337 M91102010 iJ7.t.)f• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64{40)x4. 1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H338 M91151010 iJ7.t.)f• ...... · .......... Screw 11/64(40)x7· · .. · .... · .... · .. · ...... ·.. 2 
H339 MG52A0834 )f.J.t9•9 ................ Movable knife {left) .. · .. · .......... · .. · .. · 1 
H340 M94006052 iJ·~·.t. ...... · .. · .. · · .. · Thrust collar <628 .. · .... · .. · ........ · .. · .. · 1 
H341 M90803010 iJ7.t.;,• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8{44)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
H342 M91111015 t;.t-;,·9·~"*············ Stud screw 11/64{40)x6.2···················· 2 
H343 MFOOA8910 9~?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································ 1 
H344 MFOOA1392 ?~·')');:• .. · ............ Knife driving crank ............ · .. · ........ · 1 
H345 M91117002 'YII:7*)f. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)x13· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
H346 M91107045 t'.Y~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 11/64{40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H347 MF02A0836 )f.J.9·~t9•9 ........ · .... Knife base (left) .. · .. ·..................... 1 
H348 MFOOA1527 9·~iJ· ................ · Knife holding bracket saddle................ 1 
H349 MFOOA5454 )f.J.3')~·'))f•9 ............ Knife driving shaft .. · .... · .............. ·.. 1 
H350 M91201045 t'!l~ ...... · ............ Nut 3/16{28) .................. · ·............ 2 
H351 MF01E0411 JD,JD)f.??~97·········· Cam follower.Shoulder screw assy.··········· 2 
H352 M93003099 to~9-~t.t.{1~) · · · · · · · · · · Terminal pin(Male) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
H353 M71018050 iJ•h·.t.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber washer······························· 1 
H354 M91516002 t;.t.)f• ................ ·Screw 15/64{28)x8.5 ................ ·........ 2 
H355 MFOOA0750 7•'-Y;,l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing····································· 1 
H356 MFOOA9572 '.Y&'Y*W.t.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coil spring································· 1 
H357 M91606001 ~j.*)f ......... · ........ Set screw 1/4(40)X6 .... ·.................... 1 
H358 MF06A0477 XPYI\0 ?~97 ........ · .... Stopper lever assy ..... · .. · ........ ·........ 1 
H359 MFOOA0729 l:.t-91\.*· · · · · · · .... · · · · · Coi 1 spring··· .. ···· .. ············ .. ··· .. ··· 1 
H360 M91602001 ~)l..t.)f• ........ · ........ Set screw 1/4{40)x4 .......... ·.............. 1 
H361 MF01E1352 h7-?~97 .. · .... · ...... ·Thrust collar assy ... · .............. · ...... · 1 
H362 MF06A1410 X~'!II\0 -J·A ...... · · · · · .. Stopper rubber· .. ··· .. · .... ·· .. ·· .... · .. · .. · 1 
H363 M71510030 X~'!ll\0 -.t.)f• · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper screw······························· 1 
H364 MFOOA1477 X~'!ll\0 ~9 .............. · Lever stopper plate .......... · ........ · .... · 1 
H365 M90401085 0 9:,9• 1AP4 .......... · Q-ring{1AP4) .............. · ................ · 1 
H912 MF06E3519 Y~/~~·~~'!11~99~97······ Thread trimming solenoid···················· 1 
H913 MF06E0839 )I.J.9·~~9'!119.~9~97······ Knife blaket assy.·························· 1 
H914 MG34E0351 hA'!I~)f.l')');:·?~97······· Cam follower crank assy····················· 1 

17 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



QJ ~ ·;; 7'" ·;; ?-~-s J: lf~l±ltifi~-
ToucH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 9 'YTI~'Y ?ft#CciSctt1~l:HuWM 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM&DETECTOR MECHANISM 

Fig. ~1! an~:J- ~" fie,lfift 
Amt.Reg. 
~ 

No. Mod Parts.No. fflJ ~ ~ Description 

J370 
J371 
J372 
J373 
J374 
J374 
J374 
J375 
J376 
J377 
J378 
J379 
J380 
J381 
J382 
J383 
J384 
J385 
J386 
J387 
J389 
J390 
J391 
J393 
J394 
J395 
J396 
J397 
J398 
J399 
J400 
J401 
J402 
J403 
J404 
J405 
J406 
J407 
J408 
J409 
J410 
J411 
J412 
J915 
J916 
J917 

M91106004 r7~-l*$t. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 9 
MG34A0601 ~~"7-f~ 1· · · ··· · · · · · · · · · Plate······································· 1 
M90309037 SW-PW"f Pt~·*$t········ Screw M3X5·································· 2 
M91004080 J•A7 • .,$tl .. · .... · .. · .. · Rubber plug ¢ 10 ...... · ........ · ........ · ·.. 1 
M90201037 Pt~·*51· ........ · ...... Screw 2X4 .............. · .. · ................ · 2 
M90315050 JiJ·~·~ ........ · .... ·Washer M2· · ................................ · 2 
M90306053 1r*iJ·~·~2 .. · ·· .. ··· .. Washer M2 ................................ · · · 2 
MFOOA0192 -{~1\·*· · • · • · • • · • • · • • • • • Plate spring································ 1 
MG75A1601 Ai"f~~"7-f~············ Bracket for touch switch···················· 1 
MFOOA0270 ~$t;f\. ~) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Push button· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M70533065 E1.(~~JL'J 3 .......... · .. E-type stop ring 3 .. · · · .... · .... · ·.......... 2 
MFOOA7572 "Pt~l\·*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi 1 spring································· 1 
M90251037 Pl\.-f)V*51 ..... · .... · · · Screw M2X8· .. · · ........ · ........ · · .. · .... ·.. 2 
M90208099 ~-{~DA-f.,f· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Micro switch································ 1 
MF01A0502 i! • .,I)-{~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Insulator seet· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
MF06A0620 J7-f3!)1\.) ~. · · · · · · · · · · · · Band· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M97033099 J-~-~~~7 .............. Cord assy ............... · ...... ·............ 1 
M93303099 t:•) 1380TL .... · ...... · Terminal pin· .. · ............ ·· .... · .. ·...... 4 
MF06E0366 J*~~-f;.,7·~~~7········ Connector cap assy.························· 1 
M91018099 J*~~-1360P············ Nylon connector 12-pole····················· 1 
MG34E0519 Yt;.N~· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Solenoid···································· 1 
MF01A0691 11•.7."~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Gasket······································ 1 
MG34A0880 3J7·~ .... · ...... ·· .... Arm side cover .. · ...................... · .. ·· 1 
M70534065 E1J·~~)l'J 4 ........ · .. · · E-type stop ring 4· · .. · · .......... · ........ · 2 
M10428060 t:·)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud··································· 1 
M911 09004 ij•1J•*"f7.7vi*51. · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6 
M94003099 ·t-{D)~~~~7· HP-3N .. · · .. · Cord holder .... · .. · .. · ...... · ............ ·.. 3 
M91111004 7·7~-{*51• .... · .... · · .. · Screw 11/64(40)X10· ...... · · ........ ·........ 1 
M97003095 1-A-1!»~~7 ...... · .. · .. · Groung wire assy ..... · .................. · .. · 1 
M94008099 t-fD)~~.,7· HP-8N · · · · · · · Cord ho 1 der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M91515015 1:7*51·~·).,~ .. · ...... · .. Hinged screw .......... · ............ · .... · .. · 1 
MN36A0417 J•A'J .. · .. · ...... · .... · Rubber cushion .... · .. · .. · .... · ...... · .... ·.. 1 
M91502002 t:7*V ............ · .... Set screw 15/64(28)X12 .......... · .......... · 2 
MG34A0682 7·~-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pulley······································ 1 
MF01A0476 J.~·-iJ A .... ···· .. ··· .. Spacer A ................ ······ ...... ········ 2 
MF01A2694 1\~111\.) B12··········· Speed command disc B12(down)················ 1 
MF01A1694 1\~111\.) B21 .... · .. · · .. Speed conwnand disc B21(up) .......... · .. ·.... 1 
MF01A1476 J.~·-ij B .......... · .... Spacer B .... · .......... · .... · .. ·............ 1 
MF01A0259 1\n)-f~~.u7·~)~· · · · · · · Supporter spring···························· 1 
M93001050 ij·~·-*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 30· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M90330065 c11·~~JL'J··············· Retaining ring-C type 30···················· 1 
MF01A0257 ~I-f~················· Detector bracket supporter·················· 1 
M93002050 iJ·~·*· · · · · · · · · · ·······Washer 12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 . 
MG34E0534 ~"fA-f"f~~~7··········· Touch switch assy.·························· 1 
MB60A2406 7)511.,~~~7(-l!)i}-)······ Detector bracket assy.(sensor)·············· 1 
MG34E0682 7·~-~~~7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pulley assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

19 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[K] *~;matl 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

424 

423 

422 7 
421~.~~":~ 
.~~ 
420~ 

439 438 

20 

437 -4----1~ 

436 -1---tlll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K ttim•• 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. ~JI! ft!Jdla:J- t: 
No. Mod Parts.No. an .g :g Description 

fit!Jf.l~ 
Amt.Reg . 

..... ..-
co 

K420 M90908003 l'£t;*;,· · · · d • • • • • • • • • • Screw 9/64(40)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · .-. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
K421 MG33A0138 t~l'i9>~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oil reservoir······························· 1 
K422 MG33A07 40 J.rJH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
K423 MG33E0688 1\ • ~7· tf~~97 .. · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 pipe & wick comp 1 ete .. · · .... · .... · · · · · · · 1 
K424 MF06A1620 J7~3!)1\.>VSKB-1M· · · · .. Band SKB-1M .... · .. · .. · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · · · ·.. 2 
K425 M90357037 Pf;9'to>~·*;,· V 3X8··· Screw 3x8··································· 2 
K426 M91109004 t·~·*'f7°7l'{*;,• ....... Screw 11/64(40)x8··························· 7 
K427 MG33A0134 17•779~f·············· Cap for oiler(right)························ 1 
K428 MG33A1740 7U~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 2 
K429 MG33A27 40 7U ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
K430 MF10E3148 tf 3DX180· · .. · · · · · · · · · Oil wick· .. ··········· .. ········ .. ·········· 2 
K431 MG33A1138 t~~>~~f·· · · · · ··· .. ···Oil reservoir(right) .. · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
K432 M90573080 J•At> ...... · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug r/>5. 7· · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
K433 M90531037 P t"•*;,· 5X14· · · · · · · · · Screw M5x14 .. · · · .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · .. · · · 2 
K434 MG33A0780 *U· · .... · · · · .. ··· · .. · · Oil pipe holder ...... · .. ········ .. ··· .. ···.. 1 
K435 M91106004 7•;v~*;,· · · · · · · ··· .. ···Screw 11/64(40)x8 .. · · · .. · · · · · · .... · .... · · · · · 1 
K436 MG30A0740 7U~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 2 
K437 MN10A4742 79· · .... · · .. · .. · · · · · · · Cap for oiler .. · .. ··· .. ···················.. 3 
K438 MF10A2740 7U~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
K439 MG33E0601 ~9,;~9tf~~97·········· Oil braid fitting plate····················· 1 
K440 M90939002 t7*V · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · Screw 9/64( 40) x 11 .. · · · · · · · · .. · · .. · · · .. .. .. .. 2 
K441 MG50A0688 1\ o ~7° .. · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 pipe· · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · 1 
K442 MG42A3731 1\·~7· .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oil pipe .. ······ .. ············ .. ··· .. ·· .. ··· 1 
K443 M91103045 t,~ .. · · .. · · · · · · ·······Nut 11/64(40) .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · .. · .. · · 1 
K444 MG42A 1689 1\ • ~7· $J.9. · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pipe ho 1 der · · · .. · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · .. ·· 1 
K445 M91111004 7•;v~*;,· · .. · .. · .. · · · .. Screw 11/64(40)x10 .. · .. · .. · · · · .. · · · .. · .... · · 1 
K446 MG4280400 tf· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 wick· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
K44 7 MG33A0688 1\ o ~7 • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 pipe · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
K448 MG50A2740 7J:Jl.~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································ 1 
K449 MG43A0689 t~·~~J\.*· ...... · .... · Pipe holder .... ····· .... · .. ··· .. ····........ 1 
K450 MG42A2691 ~·AT,~················ Gasket for oil reservoir···················· 1 
K451 MG50A0139 79 .. · · · · · · · · · · ··· .. ···Oil reservoir cover .. · .. ·· .. ··· .. ···· ...... · 1 
K452 MG50A0257 ~I~9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Plate······································· 1 
K918 MG33E0711 J\~·p,vn·J'.)I~~97· ·· .. ···Arm shaft bevel gear box complete··········· 1 
K919 MG33E0712 J\~·1-vi\·J~~~97 .. ·· .. ··Hook shaft bevel gear box complete .. ········ 1 

21 LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[IJ 1\fll~~~ 
ACCESSORIES 

461 

463 

466 

22 

467~ 

468~ 
( t: 

t' 

~9~ 

472 

..__471 

--:-1 
:::, I ~473), .--::· ~ 

483 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L #Ji8MJl1~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~)! ftn~:J- t-: 
No. Mod Parts.No. $ ~ ~ Description 

1i!JJ.Jft 
Amt.Reg. 
~ ..... = 

L460 MG33E0128 l\~i!,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle set(DPX17#22) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · 1 
L461 MF2580123 ;fi•t•;,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bobbin······································ 3 
L462 MG33A0130 n·7t•;,. · · · .. ···· .... ·Oil pot .... · .. · .. · ........ ·· .... ·· ...... ··.. 1 
L463 MG33A0608 V7·0r-(~·-o .. ··· .... ·Screw driver(large) ........ · ........ · ...... · 1 
L464 MF06A0608 V7·0r-(fl'.))· · · ·······Screw driver(middle)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
L465 MF06A1608 ~·7~1\·-(~3'.)) .... · · · · .. Screw driver(small) · .. · · ................ · .. · 1 
L466 MF01A0565 h~~·f3'.)i!~~············ Speed command disc adjusting plate·········· 1 
L467 MG51A1419 $·?~;,J·A·············· Vibration preventing rubber················· 2 
L468 MG51A0419 $·'.)~)J.A·············· Vibration preventing rubber················· 2 
L469 MF01E0418 73'.)/\·:;,t,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · Table hinge with rubber cushion············· 2 
L470 MG33A0479 ~Wt ylfj(9 .... · • .... · • Spanner .............. · ........ · .. ·.......... 1 
L471 MF02A0187 ~H~lr?- .. · .... · .. · .... Thread take-up spring· .. · ...... · .. · ........ · 1 
L472 MG33A0137 n·7~ 18 ...... · .. · .. ·Oil with oiler .............. ·· .. · .. · .... · .. · 1 
L473 M91109004 t·~·?-,:t7°7Y~?-~········ Screw 11/64(40)x8··························· 6 
L474 M91072004 SW-PW,:tPt~·?-~········· Screw SW-PW M4X0.7X14······················· 1 
L475 M91508004 7°7Y~?-~· .. ·: .......... Screw 15/64(28)x8 .............. ·............ 2 
L476 M90401041 viti:~?-~· .... · .......... Screw 4. 5x20 .... · ........ · .... · ...... · .... · · 4 
L477 M70517050 ~1(:tt·~·* .... · .. · · · · .. Washer 5 .... · .. · ........ · .. · · · · .. · · .... · · .. · 4 
L478 MN69E0190 ~~v:t~h7··············· Bobbin winder assy.························· 1 
L479 MF33E0193 ~~~79-~t,~············ Thread stand assy··························· 1 
L480 MQ80A0375 ~:t· N25 ...... · ........ Nai 1 N25 ........ · · .......... · · · · .. · .. · .. .. .. 10 
L481 MG52E0131 77.7?7~~~7············ Oil reservoir assy.························· 1 
L482 M90404041 tJ~?-~· 4.5X25········ Screw 4.5x25································ 4 
L483 MG33A0734 t•:-l-~1\·-· ...... · .. · .. Vinyl cover .. · .. · ........ · .. ·· .... · ........ · 1 
L920 MG33E0776 ~ • 1-~hi\· -i!' ~ · · · · · · · · · .. Be 1 t cover assy ....... · .............. · .. · .. · 1 
L921 MG33E0727 tt•77.~h7i!,~·········· Knee lifter assy.··························· 1 

23 LY2-3310 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M *ill 
INDEX 

1\o-51• Fig 

Parts. No. Page No. 
M70428060·······P17·······H319 
M70428060·······P19·······J394 
M70516050·······P17·······H317 
M70517050·······P23·······l477 
M70533065·······P19·······J378 
M70534065·······P17·······H320 
M70534065·······P19·······J393 
M70534065·······P9········0157 
M70535065·······P7········C104 
M71018050·······P17·······H353 
M71144015· · · · · · · P17 · · · · · · · H302 
M71216002 · · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0187 
M11510030·······P17·······H363 
M90201037·······P19·······J374 
M90204060·······P3········A22 
M90207061·······P13·······F221 
M90208099·······P19·······J381 
M90251037·······P19·······J380 
M90301064·······P13·······F236 
M90304053·······P11·······E194 
M90306053·······P19·······J374 
M90309037·······P19·······J372 
M90315050·······P19·······J374 
M90315065·······P7········C118 
M90320065·······P5········872 
M90325065·······P13·······F232 
M90330065·······P19·······J410 
M90357037·······P21·······K425 
M90401041·······P23·······l476 
M90401061· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E190 
M90401085·······P17·······H365 
M90402064·······P15·······G273 
M90404041·······P23·······L482 
M90421060·······P15·······G279 
M90507063·······P13·······F240 
M90531037·······P21·······K433 
M90534060·······P9········0158 
M90573080·······P21·······K432 
M90601050· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E202 
M90601 050 · · · · · · · Pf3 · · · · · · · F228 
M90604002·······P3········A33 
M90625053 · · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A30 
M90703065·······P17·······H314 
M90704063·······P15·······G274 
M90720063·······P9········0151 
M90801006·······P7········C130 
M90802002·······P17·······H304 
M90803010·······P17·······H341 
M90806002·······P7········C105 
M90815002·······P5········856 
M90901 002 · · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A29 
M90903002·······P17·······H308 
M90904060·······P7·· ······C110 
M90908003·······P21·······K420 
M90909003·······P3········A14 
M9091 0003 · · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E195 
M90913001·······P17·······H332 
M90921002·······P17·······H335 
M90922002·······P13·······F251 
M90922002·······P15·······G270 
M90939002 · · · · · · · P21 · · · · · · · K440 
M91000085· · · · · · · P9· · · · · · · · 0178 

1\o-51• Fig 

Parts.No. Page No. 
M91004080·······P17·······H330 
M91004080·······P19·······J373 
M91018099·······P19·······J387 
M91072004·······P23·······L474 
M91101046·······P3········A09 
M91102010·······P17·······H337 
M91102011· · · · · · · P3· · · · · · · · A37 
M911 03045 · · · · · · · P21 · · · · · · · K443 
M91104003· · · · · · · P15· · · · · ···G288 
M91106003·······P3········A39 
M91106004·······P13·······F237 
M91106004·······P15·······G275 
M91106004·······P17·······H321 
M91106004·······P19·······J370 
M91106004·······P21·······K435 
M91106004·······P3········A07 
M91106004·······P5········859 
M91106004·······P7········C102 
M91106004· · · · · · · P9· · · · · · · · 0165 
M91107002·······P3········A17 
M911 07045 · · · · · · · P17 · · · · · · · H346 
M91108001·······P11·······E205 
M91108001·······P13·······F223 
M91108001·······P3········A04 
M91109002·······P15·······G265 
M91109004·······P17·······H327 
M91109004·······P19·······J395 
M91109004·······P21·······K426 
M91109004·······P23·······L473 
M91109004·······P3········A02 
M91110001·······P15·······G271 
M91110001·······P7········C121 
M91110002·······P9········0162 
M91110045·······P17·······H331 
M91111004· · · · · · · P17 · · · · · · · H325 
M91111004·······P19·······J397 
M91111 004 · · · · · · · P21 · · · · · · · K445 
M91111 015 · · · · · · · P 17 · · · · · · · H342 
M91112002·······P13·······F253 
M91112002 · · · · · · · P7 · · · · · · · · C137 
M91116002·······P3········A06 
M91117002·······P17·······H345 
M91118002·······P17·······H309 
M91118002·······P7········C134 
M91151 01 0 · · · · · · · P 17 · · · · · · · H338 
M91182080·······P3········A38 
M91201045·······P17·······H350 
M91203002·······P7········C101 
M91204003·······P7········C139 
M91207003·······P9········0175 
M91210002·······P13·······F241 
M91223015·······P15·······G278 
M91251045·······P15·······G284 
M91305080·······P3········A03 
M91373045·······P17·······H323 
M91501007·······P9········0168 
M91502002·······P19·······J402 
M91502002 · · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0159 
M91502045· · · · · · · P17 · · · · · · · H310 
M91502050·······P7········C117 
M91503001·······P7········C123 
M91505016·······P15·······G282 

24 

Fig 

Parts. No. Page No. 
M91506001· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E200 
M91506001·······P15·······G264 
M91506001·······P5········875 
M91508001· · · · · · · P3· · · · · · · · A16 
M91508004·······P23·······l475 
M91510002·······P17·······H329 
M91513001·······P5········858 
M91513001···· ···P7········C116 
M91515002 · · · · · · · P9· · · · · · · · 0174 
M91515015•······P19·······J400 
M91516002·······P17·······H354 
M91516002·······P7········C113 
M91516002·······P9········0154 
M91551015·······P13·······F229 
M91572045·······P13·······F227 
M91602001·······P17·······H360 
M91602001·······P5········870 
M91602001·······P7········C114 
M91602020·······P7········C127 
M91603003·······P11·······E210 
M91603003·······P13·······F226 
M91603003 · · · · · · · P7 · · · · · · · · C111 
M91604045·······P11·······E203 
M91605045·······P3········A28 
M91606001·······P13·······F234 
M91606001·······P17·······H357 
M91606001·······P5········862 
M91610001· · · · · · · P5· · · · · · · · 881 
M91615015· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E196 
M91620045·······P11·······E192 
M91681015·······P13·······F242 
M91683015· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E198 
M91801035·······P13·······F245 
M91802006· · · · · · · P5· · · · · · · · 864 
M91802045·······P11·······E214 
M91802045·······P13·······F246 
M91803015· · · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E213 
M92001 016 · · · · · · · P15 · · · · · · · G280 
M92074075····· ··P17·······H318 
M93001050····· ··P19·······J409 
M93002050 · · · · · · · P19 · · · · · · · J412 
M93003099·······P17·······H352 
M93009050·······P13·······F252 
M93202047·······P15·······G261 
M93223035·······P15·······G260 
M93303099·······P19·······J385 
M94003099·······P17·······H328 
M94003099·······P19·······J396 
M94006052·······P17·······H340 
M94008037·······P17·······H311 
M94008099·······P19·······J399 
M95003053 · · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0172 
M97003095·······P19·······J398 
M97033099····· ··P19·······J384 
M97082030·······P17·······H305 
MB60A2406·······P19·······J916 
MFOOA0180·······P17·······H334 
MFOOA0181·······P3········A13 
MFOOA0192·······P19·······J375 
MFOOA0257 · · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0185 
MFOOA0270·······P19·······J377 
MFOOA0350·······P7········C126 

LY2-3310 

·-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M *s' INDEX 

Fig 

Parts. No. Page No. 
MFOOA0453······ P7········C125 
MFOOA0729······ P17·······H359 
MFOOA0750······ P17·······H355 
MFOOA0852······ P9········0177 
MFOOA1352······ P17·······H307 
MFOOA1391······ P17·······H300 
MFOOA1392······ P17·······H344 
MFOOA1477······ P17·······H364 
MFOOA1509······ P17·······H312 
MFOOA1527······ P17·······H348 
MFOOA1603······ P17·······H333 
MFOOA1729······ P17·······H306 
MFOOA1910······ P9········0156 
MFOOA5454······ P17·······H349 
MFOOA7572······ P19·······J379 
MFOOA8910······ P17·······H343 
MFOOA9572······ P17·······H356 
MFOOE0550······ P3········A901 
MF01A0257······ P19·······J411 
MF01A0259······ P19·······J408 
MF01A0397······ P17·······H315 
MF01A0476······ P19·······J404 
MF01A0502······ P19·······J382 
MF01A0565······ P23·······l466 
MF01A0691······ P19·······J390 
MF01A1476······ P19·······J407 
MF01A1694······ P19·······J406 
MF01A2694··· ··· P19·······J405 
MF01E0331 ...... P5 .. · .. · .. 9905 
MF01E0332······ P5········8906 
MF01 E0411· .. · .. P17 · · · · .. · H351 
MF01E0418······ P23·······l469 
MF01E0746······ P17·······H326 
MF01E1352······ P17·······H361 
MF02A0187······ P23·······l471 
MF02A0187 · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A21 
MF02A0245······ P9·~······0180 
MF02A0553······ P3········A23 
MF02A0836······ P17·······H347 
MF03A0584 · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A08 
MF05A0572······ P9········0176 
MF06A0397······ P17·······H316 
MF06A0417 · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0182 
MF06A0477······ P17·······H358 
MF06A0608······ P23·······l464 
MF06A0620······ P19·······J383 
MF06A0631······ P9········0183 
MF06A0780······ P17·······H322 
'MF06A0950······ P9········0181 
MF06A1361······ P17·······H301 
MF06A1410······ P17·······H362 
MF06A1608··· ··· P23·······l465 
MF06A1620··· ··· P17·······H324 
MF06A1620······ P21·······K424 
MF06E0366······ P19·······J386 
MF06E0839······ P17·······H913 
MF06E3519······ P17·······H912 
MF10A0104······ P7········C106 
MF10A0267······ P15·······G268 
MF1 OA0332 · · · · · · P5 · · · · · · · · 890 
MF10A0471······ P3········A34 
MF10A0555· · · · · · P3· · · · · · · · A24 

Fig 

Parts.No. Page No. 
MF10A0572······ P9········0167 
MF10A0709······ P3········A20 
MF10A1555······ P3········A11 
MF10A2740······ P21·······K438 
MF10A2740······ P5········851 
MF10E0470······ P3········A903 
MF10E3148······ P21·······K430 
MF20A0229······ P7········C133 
MF20A0664······ P5········854 
MF2580123······ P23·······l461 
MF2580123······ P7········C135 
MF2680101······ P3········A36 
MF30A0325······ P5········860 
MF30A0352······ P7········C122 
MF30A0632······ P9········0173 
MF30E0280······ P5········874 
MF33E0193······ P23·······L479 
MF36A0245······ P3········A10 
MF36A0750······ P17·······H303 
MF36A1180······ P3········A05 
MF40A0331······ P5········882 
MF40A0332······ P5········891 
MF40A0333······ P5········883 
MF40A2708······ P9········0161 
MF60A0232······ P5········866 
MF60A0252······ P15·······G272 
MF60A0262······ P15·······G267 
MF60A0633······ P9········0171 
MF60A0634······ P9········0169 
MF60A0663······ P5········852 
MF60A0700······ P13·······F230 
MF60A0700······ P5········878 
MF60A0740······ P5········886 
MF60A0740······ P7········C119 
MF60A0742······ P5········850 
MF60A1383······ P5········863 
MF60A1740······ P5········877 
MF60A2740······ P5········879 
MF65B0744······ P9········0150 
MF67B0522······ P5········889 
MF70A0277······ P7········C140 
MF70E0276······ P7········C136 
MF80A0352······ P5········869 
MF80A0352······ P7········C115 
MF85A0640······ P9········0179 
MF90A0553······ P3········A12 
MG10B0265······ P15·······G263 
MG1080294······ P13·······F255 
MG10B0411· · · · · · P13· · · · · · · F239 
MG1080763······ P13·······F244 
MG10B0910····;· P13·······F243 
MG30A0154······ P15·······G276 
MG30A0278······ P7········C100 
MG30A0296······ P13·······F254 
MG30A0460······ P13·······F222 
MG30A0463······ P13·······F225 
MG30A0530······ P11·······E199 
MG30A0601······ P3········A18 
MG30A0700······ P7········C129 
MG30A0740······ P21·······K436 
MG30A0760······ P13·······F233 
MG30B0306 · · · · · · P7 · · · · · · · · C112 

25 

Fig 

Parts. No. Page No. 
MG3080464······ P11·······E204 
MG30B0467·· ···· P11·······E209 
MG30B0593······ P15·······G285 
MG3080740······ P13·······F231 
MG3080954· · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E212 
MG30E0410······ P11·······E208 
MG30E0465 · · · · · · P11 · · · · · · · E211 
MG30E0467······ P11·······E910 
MG30E1594······ P15·······G286 
MG33A0130······ P23·······l462 
MG33A0134······ P21·······K427 
MG33A0137······ P23·······l472 
MG33A0138······ P21·······K421 
MG33A0154······ P13·······F249 
MG33A0221······ P15·······G277 
MG33A0230······ P5········871 
MG33A0233······ P5········880 
MG33A0261······ P13·······F247 
MG33A0281······ P7········C107 
MG33A0283······ P7········C103 
MG33A0284······ P7········C109 
MG33A0285······ P7········C108 
MG33A0295······ P13·······F256 
MG33A0384······ P5········873 
MG33A0426······ P3········A31 
MG33A0462······ P13·······F220 
MG33A0479······ P23·······L470 
MG33A0530 · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0155 
MG33A0571······ P15·······G283 
MG33A0572······ P13·······F248 
MG33A0602 · · · · · · Pll· · · · · · · E193 
MG33A0608······ P23·······l463 
MG33A0688······ P21·······K447 
MG33A0729······ P15·······G287 
MG33A0734······ P23·······l483 
MG33A0740······ P21·······K422 
MG33A0761 · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · D 152 
MG33A0765······ P13·······F238 
MG33A0780···· ·· P21·······K434 
MG33A0830······ P3········A40 
MG33A0833······ P13·······F224 
MG33A0873 · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A01 
MG33A091 0 · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0153 
MG33A0950······ P11·······E201 
MG33A0956······ P13·······F235 
MG33A1138· · · · · · P21· · · · · · · K431 
MG33A 1284 · · · · · · P7 · · · · · · · · C138 
MG33A 1285 · · · · · · P11 · · · · · · · E207 
MG33A1361· · · · · · P13· · · · · · ·F250 
MG33A1740······ P21·······K428 
MG33A1956· · · · · · P11· · · · · · · E197 
MG33A2740······ P21~······K429 
MG33E0128······ P23·······l460 
MG33E0460······ P13·······F911 
MG33E0601······ P21·······K439 
MG33E0688······ P21·······K423 
MG33E0711 ...... P21 .... · .. K918 
MG33E0712······ P21·······K919 
MG33E0727······ P23·······l921 
MG33E0760······ P5········8907 
MG33E0776······ P23·······l920 
MG34A0291······ P9········0160 

LY2-3310 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M ;«sl 
INDEX 

Fig 

Parts. No. Page No. 
MG34A0325·······P5········876 
MG34A0530·······P9········D170 
MG34A0601·······P19·······J371 
MG34A0682·······P19·······J403 
MG34A0708·······P9········D166 
MG34A0880·······P19·······J391 
MG34E0210·······P3········A902 
MG34E0351· · · · · · · P17 · · · · · · · H914 
MG34E0519·······P19·······J389 
MG34E0534·······P19·······J915 
MG34E0640·······P9········D909 
MG34E0682·······P19·······J917 
MG37A0128·······P5········857 
MG3780452·······P7········C120 
MG40E0580·······P5········8904 
MG4180256·······P15·······G269 
MG42A0181· · · · · · · P5· · · · · · · · 855 
MG42A1689·······P21·······K444 
MG42A2691·······P21·······K450 
MG42A3731· · · · · · · P21· · · · · · · K442 
MG4280400·······P21·······K446 
MG43A0181· · · · · · · P3· · · · · · · · A15 
MG43A0689·······P21·······K449 
MG43A1181· · · · · · · P3· · · · · · · · A32 
MG4480120· · · · · · · P7 · · · · · · · · C132 
MG44E0125·······P7········C908 
MG44E0662· · · · · · · P5· · · · · · · · 861 
MG50A0139· · · · · · · P21· · · · · · · K451 
MG50A0257·······P21·······K452 
MG50A0451·······P7········C128 
MG50A0520·······P5········887 
MG50A0572·······P9········D163 
MG50A0660·······P5········853 
MG50A0688·······P21·······K441 
MG50A0740·······P5········868 
MG50A1740·······P11·······E206 
MG50A2740·······P21·······K448 
MG51A0419·······P23·······l468 
MG51A0725·······P15·······G281 
MG51A1419·······P23·······l467 
MG52A0245·······P3········A26 
MG52A0450·······P7········C124 
MG52A0834·······P17·······H339 
MG52A0838·······P17·······H336 
MG52E0131·······P23·······l481 
MG52E0256 · · · · · · · P15 · · · · · · · G269 
MG75A0841·······P9········D184 
MG75A 1601· · · · · · · P19· · · · · · · J376 
MM11 A0556 · · · · · · · P3 · · · · · · · · A25 
MN10A4742·······P21·······K437 
MN 15A0708 · · · · · · · P9 · · · · · · · · 0164 
MN30A0216·······P15·······6266 
MN36A0417·······P19·······J401 
MN69E0190·······P23·······l478 
MQ50A0148·······P5········885 
MQ50A0181· · · · · · ·P3· · · · · · · ·A19 
MQ70A0521· · · · · · · P5· · · · · · · · 884 
MQ80A0375·······P23·······l480 
MT60A0802·······P3········A27 
MV01A0259·······P15·······6262 
MV88A0740· · · · · · ·.P11· · · · · · · E191 
MV88A0740·······P5·· ······867 

Parts.No. Page 

26 

Fig 

No. Parts.No. Page 

Fig 

No. 

LY2-3310 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO-----------------------, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO-------------------_____, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• * ~ 'i' 100 JIU;tm'fit!BI&~O)~ 2-2-3(.::.ftlt.ft~JIJ) Jl:Jrt(03)3218-3522 
• 8oHfl:m 'T4618oli!mMr&~mm s-1-14 8oi'ICOS2>?12-220B 

1997~6F.I1'FJiJG From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




